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BOOKS I-XVII -- 1977-1980

Interviewee name Site Date Book Pages
Lawrie, Andrew (OMNR) Maple Dec-20-77 Il 136
Ryder, Dick (OMNR) Thunder Bay July-14-78 1] 1-3
Mitchell, Edward Sault Ste. Marie June-25-78 11 3--4
Wohlgemuth, Orville (OMNR) June-26-78 1 4
Cook, Charles Sault Ste. Marie June-26-78 [ 5-7
Neveau, Louis Batchewana Bay June-28-78 1 7-11
Neveau, Neil Batchewana Bay June-28-78 1l 10
Daigle, George/Purvis, Morley Garden River Reserve June-29-78 [ 10-13
Fletcher, Lee Sault Ste. Marie June-27-78 11 14-15
Roussain, William Agawa Bay July-1-78 [ 15-17
O'Connor, Michael Montreal River June-30-78 [ 17
Baxter, Tom Agawa Bay July-1-78 11 17
Anderson, Horst Michipicoten Harbour July-2-78 [ 19
Thomas, Evan (OMNR) Wawa July-3-78 1] 19
Culver, Carl Michipicoten Mission July-3-78 1] 19-20
Buck, Lyman Michipicoten Mission July-3-78 11 20-21
Christianson, Mr. Wawa July-3-78 [ 21-22
Starr, Lester Heron Bay July-4-78 11 22-23
Honan, Brian Marathon July-4-78 11 32-33
MacMiillan, Colin Marathon July-4-78 11l 33-38
McQuaig, K.T. Heron Bay July-5-78 1l 38-39
LeCoeur, Fern Heron Bay July-6-78 1 39-41
Todesco, Mrs. Rossport July-8-78 11 42-43
Legault, Felix Rossport July-9-78 1] 43-50
Kenney, Ray Rossport July-7-78 1 50-52
Schelling, William Rossport July-8-78 [ 53-55
McKay, Edna Squaw Bay July-10-78 ] 55-56
McKay, George Thunder Bay July-12-78 1l 56-59
Ronquist, Alfred Squaw Bay July-10-78 [ 59-60,63
Aijala, Neil Mrs. Camp Bay July-15-78 ] 60-61
Colby, Peter (OMNR) Thunder Bay July-13-78 1] 61-63
Hamilton, Bob (OMNR) Thunder Bay July-14-78 ] 63-65
Tyska, George/Miller, George Amethyst Harbour July-15-78 \Y, 53-59
Orr, Harry Wawa July-17-78 \Y, 58-60
Kukko, Olaf Camp Bay (Silver Islet) July-15-78 \% 60-62
Starr, Tom Heron Bay Mission July-16-78 \% 62-64
Jones, Gerald (G.A.) Batchawana Bay July-17-78 \Y 64-65
Kakapshe, Angus Batchawana Bay July-17-78 \Y 65-66
Storm, Don (OMNR) Sault Ste. Marie July-17-78 v 67-68
Evan, Thomas (OMNR) Wawa July-16-78 v 68-69
Denis, Keith Thunder Bay July-15-78 \Y] 69
Morden, Lloyd Agawa Bay July-2-1978 \Y 5-8




King, Adolph
Bussineau, Harry

Golden, Lyne/Chisholm, B. (OMNR)
Krezak, Michael
Sanders, William
Bussineau, Harry
Lund, Harold
Lapointe, Joseph
Macdonald, James
Primeau, Gordon
Anderson, Horst
Johnson, Hugo
McKay, Edna
Sameluk, William
Manson, Harold
Dahl, Peter
Thower, Neddy
Servais, Harry
LaBarr, Oliver
Nuttall, Alonso
Cress, Cecil

Cress, Harvey Mrs.
Moses, Alphonse
Nordlander, Oscar
Baker, Mr.

Goulet, Hector
Agawa, George
Daigle, Alfred
Morden, Lloyd
Bjornaa, Ole
Purvis, Morley (OMNR)
Jones, G.A.
Conway, Thor

Humby, Brian

Schelling, William

Legault, Felix/Legault, Herbert
Macdonald, James

Goulet, Hector

Martin, Nick (OMNR)
Lawrie, Andrew (OMNR)
Coberly, Cathy

Walters, Mark

Crossman, Edward
Armstrong, Chris (OMNR)

Bjornaa, Ole
Gingras, Delfen
Krezak, Michael

Terrace Bay
Montreal River

Sault Ste. Marie
Sault Ste. Marie
Sault Ste. Marie
Montreal Rivaer
Sault Ste. Marie
Sault Ste. Marie
Mamainse Harbour
Sault Ste. Marie
Michipicoten
Marathonn
Squaw Bay
Thunder Bay
Dorion

Thunder Bay
Thunder Bay
Thunder Bay

Port Coldwell
Hurkett

Heron Bay
Marathon
Marathon (Heron Bay)
Camp Bay
Thunder Bay
Johnson's Landing
Goulais Mission
Johnson's Landing
Agawa Bay
Batchawana Bay
Sault Ste. Marie
Batchawana Bay
Sault Ste. Marie

Toronto

Rossport

Rossport

Toronto

Johnson's Landing

Maple

Maple
Ludington, Ml
Ludington, Ml
Toronto
Thunder Bay

Batchawana Bay
Gros Cap
Sault Ste. Marie

July-2-1978
June-30-1978

Aug-10-78
Aug-11-78
Aug-11-78
Aug-13-78
Aug-13-78
Aug-12-78
Aug-13-78
Aug-13-78
Aug-15-78
Aug-16-78
Aug-17-78
Aug-19-78
Aug-17-78
Aug-18-78
Aug-18-78
Aug-18-78
Aug-21-78
Aug-17-78
Aug-16-78
Aug-16-78
Aug-16-78
Aug-20-78
Aug-18-78
Aug-20-78
Aug-22-78
Aug-23-78
Aug-23-78
Aug-23-78
Aug-23-78
Aug-14-78
Aug-22-78

June-20-79

April-27-79
April-27-79
June-29-79
April-28-79

Jan-29-79
Jan-29-79
Feb-8-79
Feb-8-79
Feb-21-79
Feb-21-79

April-23-1979
April-23-1979
April-24-1979

Vi
Vi
\
Vi
Vi
\
Vi
\
\
Vi
\
\
Vi
\
\
Vi
\
\
Vi
\
\
Vi
\
\
Vi
\
\
Vi
\
\
Vi

X X X X

Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl

Xl
Xl
Xl

8-13
14-16

1-2
3-7
8-11
11
11-15
15
16-17
18-20
21-22
22-23
23-24
25-27
26,28
29-32
32-33
33-34
34-37
37
37-39
38-39
39
39-42
42-44
45-46
46-48
48-49
49-50,52-53
51-52
53
53-56
66-67

71-74

46-49
49-55
55-58
59-60

45-46
47-50
52-54
55-56
58-60
72-73

13
4-5
5-12




Jago, Mr.

Morden, Lloyd

Thomas, Evan (OMNR)
Stone, Frank

Golden, Lynne (OMNR)
Renner, Wilfred

Hubelit, Lionel

McCoy, Freddie

Almos, Arnold

Hamilton, Robert OMNR)
Wahl, Mrs.

Harris, Art (OMNR)
Lemieux, Ann

Wouori, Charlie

Johnson, Ivan

McKay, Edna, George, and Robert

Charlie, Harvey
Cullen, Jim (OMNR)
McLeod, Ken
Pervais, Sam
Talarico, Sonny
Pozzo, Al (OMNR)
Sivertson, Stanley
DNR Office
Lydecker, Ryck
Arnold, William
Nordlander, Oscar
Dahl, Peter
Sameluk, William
Culver, Carl
Roussain, William
Ingves, Gunnar
Maki, Ken

Primeau, Gordon
Todesco, Mrs.
Daigle, George/Purvis, Morley

Sisson, lvan
Reckhan, Jim
Sanders, William
Purvis, lvan
Gerow, Mel

Miller, George

Gerow, Mel

Dampier, Gordon
Nordlander, Oscar
Thompson, Robert (OMNR)
Legault, Felix

Lawrie, Andrew (OMNR)

Sault Ste. Marie
Agawa Bay
Wawa

Michipicoten Mission

Sault Ste. Marie
Montreal River

Michipicoten Mission

Sault Ste. Marie
Terrace Bay
Thunder Bay
Wawa

Dorion

West Loon
Thunder Bay
Terrace Bay
Squaw Bay

Mt. McKay Reserve
Thunder Bay
Thunder Bay

Mt. McKay Reserve
Sault Ste. Marie
Sault Ste. Marie
Duluth

Duluth

Duluth

Thunder Bay
Thunder Bay
Thunder Bay
Thunder Bay
Michipicoten
Agawa Rocks
Thunder Bay
Thunder Bay

Sault Ste. Marie
Rossport

Sault Ste. Marie

South Baymouth
South Baymouth
South Baymouth
Gore Bay
Thunder Bay

Thunder Bay
Thunder Bay
Thunder Bay
Squaw Bay
Thunder Bay
Rossport
Maple

April-24-1979
April-25-1979
April-26-1979
April-26-1979
April-25-1979
April-25-1979
April-25-1979
April-23-1979
April-26-1979
April-30-1979
April-26-1979
April-29-1979
April-29-1979
April-29-1979
April-29-1979
April-29-1979

May-2-79
May-2-79
May-2-79
May-4-79
May-6-79
May-6-79
May-3-79
May-3-79
May-4-79
May-4-79
May-2-79
May-1-79
May-1-79
May-4-79
May-4-79
May-4-79
April-31-79
April-23-79
April-27-79
April-27-79

Sept-14-79
Sept-14-79
Sept-14-79
Sept-13-79

May-8-80

Aug-28-1980
Aug-28-1980
Aug-29-1980
Aug-29-1981
Aug-29-1981
Aug-31-1980
Sept-26-1980

Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl

Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xl
Xt
Xl
Xl
Xt
Xl
Xl

XV
XIvV
XV
XV
XV

XV
XV
XV
XV
XV
XV
XV

13-16
16-20
20
24
25
25-28
28-30
31-34,40
41-50
50-55
56
56-57
58
58-59
59-60,69
70-75

9-11
12
13

13-15
15-16
16-17
18
19
19-20
20
20-21
21-25
25
26-27

61-62
62-63
63-64
64-65
65-66

23-24
25-29
30-31
31-33
33-35
36-40
41




Cress, Mrs. Harvey M.
Cook, Charles (OMNR)
Bjornaa, Olaf

LeBlanc, Emerald and Michael
Hendrickson, Irene
Sanders, William (OMNR)
Purvis, lvan

Buck, Lyman

Anderson, Horst

Robinson, Johnny

Primeau, Gordon

Kwain, Tony (OMNR)
Talarico, Sonny

LeCoeur, Fern

McKay, Edna

Townes, Lorne (OMNR)
Schelling, William

Jones, G.A.

White, Mrs.

Johnson, Ivan

Honan, Brian

Nuttall, James, Mr. and Mrs.
LeBlanc, Emerald and Michael
Legault, Felix

Gerow, Gilbert

Mitchell, Wayne

MacCallum, Wayne (OMNR)
Dahl, Peter

Nuttall, Alonso and Jimmy
Pawluk, William

Sameluk, Jarvis

Chessle, Ross (OMNR)
Nordlander, Oscar

Dampier, Randy

Maki, Ken

Ronquist, Alfred

Tyska, George

Schelling, William

Kukko, Olaf

Charlie, Harvey

Hamilton, Pat

Towne, Lorne (OMNR)
Chappell, Jim (OMNR)
Goulet, Hector

Hamilton, Robert (OMNR)
MacCallum, Wayne (OMNR)
MacCallum, Wayne (OMNR)
Elsey, Al (OMNR)

Hamilton, Robert (OMNR)

Marathon

Sault Ste. Marie
Batchewana Bay
Goulais R.

Thunder Bay

Sault Ste. Marie

Sault Ste. Marie
Michipicoten Harbour
Michipicoten Harbour
Goulais

Sault Ste. Marie

Sault Ste. Marie

Sault Ste. Marie
Heron Bay

Squaw Bay (Pass Lake)
Nipigon

Rossport

Batchewana Bay
Thunder Bay
Schreiber

Marathon

Hurkett

Goulais R.

Rossport

Rossport

Sault Ste. Marie

Thunder Bay
Thunder Bay
Hurkett

Dorion

Wild Goose Point
Nipigon

Squaw Bay
Nipigon

Thunder Bay
Squaw Bay
Thunder Bay
Rossport

Camp Bay

Mt. Mckay Reserve
Dorion

Nipigon
Terrarace Bay
Johnson's Landing
Thunder Bay
Thunder Bay
Thunder Bay
Thunder Bay
Thunder Bay

May-17-1981
May-9-1981
May-10-1981
May-10-1981
May-15-1981
May-18-1981
May-18-1981
May-17-1981
May-17-1981
May-18-1981
May-18-1981
May-11-1981
May-10-1981
May-12-1981
May-13-1981
May-14-1981
May-17-1981
May-17-1981
May-16-1981
May-16-1981
May-16-1981
May-13-1981
May-10-1981
May-14-1981
May-16-1981
May-9-1981

June-18-1980
June-18-1980
June-21-1980
June-21-1980
June-21-1980
June-23-1980
June-22-1980
June-22-1980
June-21-1980
June-22-1980
June-18-1980
June-23-1980
June-26-1980
June-26-1980
June-25-1980
June-25-1980
June-25-1980
June-25-1980
June-20-1980
June-26-1980
June-19-1980
June-19-1980
July-16-1980

XVI
XVI
XVl
XVI
XVI
XVi
XVI
XVI
XVl
XVI
XVI
XVi
XVI
XVI
XVi
XVI
XVI
XVi
XVI
XVI
XVi
XVI
XVI
XVi
XVI
XVI

XVII
XVII
XVII
XVII
XVII
XVII
XVII
XVII
XVII
XVII
XVII
XV
XVII
XVII
XV
XVII
XVII
XV
XVII
XVII
XV
XVII
XVII

14
15-18
18-20
21-22
22-23
23-25
26,31
26-27

27
27-31
31-34

37

51
51-52
52-53

53-54,70

54
59-63
63-65
65-66
66-68
68-70
71-73
74-76
76-79
79-82

5-12
13-22
22-25
25-26
26-28
28-32
32-33
33-36
35-37
37-41
41-46
46-48
48-49
50-51
51-54
55-56
56-57
58-60
60-64
64-65
65-66
66-68

69




Index to Hudson's Bay Co. Factor Records - M.Sc.
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Post name Dates Book Pages
Michipicoten 1858 I 42-50
Pic (privately owned) 1845-1846 1 27-31
Fort William 1823-1836 \% 23-39,47-49
Pic Post 1827-1840 V 27-61
American Fur Co. 1836-1844 VI 63-64
Fort William 1826-1840 VIl 1-30
Pic Post 1832-1834 IX 24-30
Sault Ste. Marie 1824-1825 IX 34-36
Michipicoten 1817-1830 IX 53-57
Michipicoten 1839-1840 X 11-19
Michipicoten 1840-1841 X 21-27
Michipicoten 1797-1799 X 27-30
Michipicoten 1799-1839 Xl 1-44
Fort William 1818-1851 Xl 28-57,60-62
Nipigon 1837-1871 Xl 57-58
Northwest Co. 1799 Xl 63
Michipicoten 1835-36 Xl 64
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